Due to constant improvements specifications are subject to change without prior notice.            www.innovative-energies.com 32
� Industrial quality AC/DC power supply
� Standalone - bench top or fixed mounting
� Front panel controls & indication
� Suitable for float charging of lead acid batteries
� Optional serial communications port, SR250L
� Optional relay alarm outputs - model SR250D,P
� Conservative design for long life

Detects leakage to earth of DC output and
provides relay output
Order Code: +ALARM/EFDM (20-60V)
Replace end suffix –L with –M (230VAC input
version) internal MOV is rated at higher volt-
age than external surge suppressor
MODELS
Power Supply Battery Charger
Adjustable
range (V)
Output
Volts
(factory default)
Output
Current (A)
(continuous)
Output
Volts*
(Charging)
Output
Current (A)
(Charging)
SR250A12 13.8 18.1 @13.8V 13.8 18.1 11-14
SR250A24 24 10.4 27.6 9.0 22-28
SR250A30 30 8.3 34.5 7.2 28-36
SR250A36 36 6.9 41.4 6.0 34-43
SR250A48 48 5.2 55.2 4.5 45-57
SR250A7.5 7.5 20 6.9 20 6.8-8
SR250A60 60 4.1 69.0 3.6 54-66
STANDARD MODEL TABLE
* Please specify on ordering if the
unit is to be used for float charging
(except for 12V model which is set
at 13.8V by default).
MODEL IDENTIFICATION CODES
SR250A12 T F S L-485
230V AC + switch = L  110V DC + switch = H
110V AC no switch  = G 110V DC no switch  = J
110V AC + switch = U
230V AC + switch + 300V MOV = M (to be used with IEOVPHVAC)
230V AC no switch  = blank
Input voltage and front
Panel standby switch
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in/ screw terminal block) = X
With fan = F No fan = blank
Yes = T  No  = blank
12, 24, 30, 36, 48, 60
Output DC Connector type:
Fan cooled:
Temperature Compensation
DC output: Nominal voltage
A = Standard PSU
D = Standard with alarms
L =  D  version with extra DC fault alarm and optional comms port
P = D  with output diode for parallel redundancy (24V and higher only)
Function
Optional Communications
Interface Port (for SR250L…)
Power 250W
250 Watt
AC/DC Stand Alone Power Supply/Float Charger
OPTIONAL COMMUNICATION PORT - SR250L…. xxx
• Includes three relay alarm outputs
• Three comms. options available: RS485, RS232, LAN
• Optional MODBUS protocol converter for use with RS485
•
Example of code:  SR250L12FSL-485
OUTPUT
Optional Protocol
Converter
+PROTOCONMB